284
LOW-NOISE TYPE HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT TOYOPAC “SIZUKA” (TSU)
The hydraulic power unit is able to operate silently.  This model has the pump
directly coupled to the motor and the pump and motor assembly is immersed in
the fluid in the reservoir.  The result is drastic reduction of noise.
Since the unit is free of oil leaks, it improves the working environment and
assures clean operation.  It can be used in a wide variety of industrial products
such as testing machines and industrial machinery.

hydraulic devices and damage them.
The exterior coating is Munsell No. 10.0 GY9.0/1.
MODEL DESIGNATION
TSU 080 - C3 - D - T  W  L
With/without leak test by filling with water
 No code: No testing
 L: Testing performed
Water entry detector
   W:  Water level switch
   N:   Not installed
Hydraulic fluid thermometer
   T:  With fluid thermometer
   N:  Not installed
Motor capacity
   D:  2.2 kW 4P E:  3.7 kW 4P
   F:  5.5 kW 4P G:  7.5 kW 4P
   H:  11 kW 4P
Low-noise hydraulic power unit
TOYOPAC “SIZUKA”
Reservoir capacity
   080: 80 L
   120: 120 L
   180: 180 L
   300: 300 L
Abbreviated pump model name
   C3: HPP-VC2V-F14A3-EE-A
   D3: HPP-VD2V-F31A3-EE-A
   F3: HPP-VF2V-F63A3-EE-A
285
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Pressure gauge
Terminal box
Fan cooler
Oil level gauge with air breather (with level switch)
Abnormal fluid temperature detecting thermostat
Strainer
Return filter
Abnormal motor temperature detecting thermostat
Magnetic separator
OPTIONAL FUNCTIONS
Hydraulic fluid thermometer
Water entry detector (water level switch)
Fire Defense Law compatible type
SPECIFICATIONS
*1: Value at 1,800 min−1    *2: Value at 1,500 min−1    *3: Fluid is not included.
NOTE 1: A high-pressure series (max. operating pressure: 21 MPa, motor capacity: 11 to 37 kW) using a low-noise internal gear pump is
available.  If this is required, please consult us.
NOTE 2: If a control line voltage of 100 VAC is required, please consult us.
NOTE 3: External pressure adjustment is possible.  If this is required, please consult us.
Model
Reservoir
Capacity
(L)
Motor
Capacity
Discharge Rate
Adjustment Range
(L/min)
Max.
Operating
Pressure
(MPa)
Pressure
Adjustment
Range
(MPa)
Voltage Mass*3
(kg)
*160 Hz *250 Hz
TSU080-C3-D-** 80 2.2 kW 4P 5 to 26 5 to 21
7 1 to 7
 Power line: 200 VAC  50/60 Hz
220 VAC  60 Hz
 Control line: 24 VDC
130
TSU120-D3-E-** 120 3.7 kW 4P 12 to 56 12 to 47 160
TSU180-D3-F-** 180 5.5 kW 4P 12 to 56 12 to 47 210
TSU300-F3-G-** 300 7.5 kW 4P 23 to 110 23 to 94 330
TSU300-F3-H-** 300 11 kW 4P 23 to 110 23 to 94 340
Hydraulic Circuit Diagrams
TSU080, TSU120, TSU180 TSU300
SETTING: 1 TO 7 MPa
OIL LOWER LIMIT DETECTION